
Finkstonball 2024 - Baseball

Overall Statistics for Sissach Frogs (as of May 20, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

 record: 1-4

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 2 GRIESSEL Jacob  . 4 1 7 5-5 12 4 5 1 0 1 4 9  . 7 5 0 1 1 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000

33 GRIESSEL Paul  . 1 2 5 5-5 8 3 1 0 0 1 2 4  . 5 0 0 5 0 1 0  . 4 6 2 0 0 0-0 3 4 0 1.000

--------------------

79 DROKE Alan 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 2.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

39 TRAINA Alessandro 1.000 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

35 MEIER Sebastian  . 5 0 0 4-4 6 1 3 0 0 0 2 3  . 5 0 0 3 0 0 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 1-1 3 4 2  . 7 7 8

56 KAESTLI Markus  . 5 0 0 5-2 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 5 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 10 2 0 1.000

17 KAESTLI David  . 5 0 0 2-1 4 2 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000

27 WICK Stefan  . 3 3 3 3-2 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 3 3 3 1 0 2 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

22 WALSER Oliver  . 3 3 3 3-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 1 0 2 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-1 3 1 2  . 6 6 7

87 SCHUBERT Lorenz  . 2 5 0 3-3 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 2 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000

62 GOLENIA Stephan  . 2 5 0 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 3 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

24 AUGSBURGER An  . 2 5 0 3-1 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 1 0 1 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-1 2 0 1  . 6 6 7

45 LOSY Gael  . 2 5 0 3-3 4 3 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 2 5 0 4 0 0 0  . 6 2 5 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000

42 GYSIN Rene  . 2 0 0 4-3 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 2 0 0 0 1 0-0 3 0 1  . 7 5 0

21 MATTHEY Olivier  . 0 0 0 3-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000

 3 MELGOZA Richie  . 0 0 0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 1  . 5 0 0

59 DITTON Mike  . 0 0 0 2-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

88 LEDERMANN Patri  . 0 0 0 3-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000

10 RUEFENACHT Pet  . 0 0 0 2-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

13 MUELLER Marc  . 0 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 5 8 5 89 20 23 2 0 2 13 31  . 3 4 8 16 1 21 2  . 3 7 4 1 1 2-4 65 14 7  . 9 1 9

Opponents  . 4 0 7 5 118 56 48 9 0 10 49 87  . 7 3 7 18 9 22 0  . 5 1 4 1 1 10-10 66 23 10  . 8 9 9

LOB - Team (22), Opp (26). DPs turned - Team (0), Opp (2). IBB - Team (1), GRIESSEL P 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

 3 MELGOZA Richie  2 . 2 1 1-1 2 0 0 0/0 0 6.1 5 6 2 2 8 1 0 0  . 1 8 5 4 0 0 0 0

17 KAESTLI David  3 . 7 1 0-0 2 1 0 0/0 0 5.2 8 5 3 1 6 2 0 0  . 2 9 6 0 1 0 0 0

--------------------

45 LOSY Gael  7 . 0 0 0-1 3 1 0 0/0 0 3.0 3 3 3 5 4 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 2 1 0 0 0

 2 GRIESSEL Jacob  7 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 MUELLER Marc 42.00 0-1 2 2 0 0/0 0 3.0 15 18 18 1 2 3 0 5  . 6 0 0 2 3 0 0 0

35 MEIER Sebastian 45.50 0-1 2 1 0 0/0 0 2.0 12 13 13 0 2 2 0 4  . 7 0 6 0 2 0 1 1

22 WALSER Oliver 63.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 3 6 6 4 0 1 0 0  . 6 0 0 0 1 2 0 0

24 AUGSBURGER An 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.0 1 4 4 2 0 0 0 1 1.000 1 1 0 0 0

Totals 16.15 1-4 5 5 0 0/0 0 21.2 48 56 50 18 22 9 0 10  . 4 0 7 9 9 2 1 1

Opponents  4 . 7 7 4-1 5 5 0 0/0 0 22.0 23 20 15 16 21 2 0 2  . 2 5 8 5 1 1 1 1

PB - Team (0), Opp (1). SBA/ATT - KAESTLI M (5-5), LEDERMANN P (5-5), MUELLER M (4-4), LOSY G (2-2), KAESTLI D (2-2), MEIER S

(1-1), MELGOZA R (1-1).



Finkstonball 2024 - Baseball

Overall Statistics for Sissach Frogs (as of May 20, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

56 KAESTLI Markus 12 10 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

21 MATTHEY Olivier 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

88 LEDERMANN Patri 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

17 KAESTLI David 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

33 GRIESSEL Paul 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 GRIESSEL Jacob 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

45 LOSY Gael 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

62 GOLENIA Stephan 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 RUEFENACHT Pet 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

87 SCHUBERT Lorenz 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

59 DITTON Mike 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 MUELLER Marc 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

27 WICK Stefan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

35 MEIER Sebastian 9 3 4 2  . 7 7 8 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

42 GYSIN Rene 4 3 0 1  . 7 5 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 WALSER Oliver 6 3 1 2  . 6 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 AUGSBURGER An 3 2 0 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 MELGOZA Richie 2 1 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

79 DROKE Alan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

39 TRAINA Alessandro 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 86 65 14 7  . 9 1 9 0 10 0 1.000 0 0

Opponents 99 66 23 10  . 8 9 9 2 2 2  . 5 0 0 1 0

Hitting minimums - 2 Games   1.0 AB/Game   2.1 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   4 IP


